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Class 3
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Class 6
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BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES

PATRIOT STAGES 2011
AWARDS LIST

Driver
Damian Cole

Driver
Robert Davies
Dominic Hodge

Gareth (Kipsy) Reed

Driver

Darren Underwood

John Sheldon
Paul Culverwell

Driver

Lyn Morgan
Martin Hodgson
Adrian Baker

Driver

Bob Fowden
Gary Le Coadou
Simon Chapman

Driver
Tim Daltry

Driver

John Indri
Mark Straker
Steve Leonard

Driver

lan Kenvin
Simon May
lan Evans

Driver
Steven Leonard
Jeremy Baudains
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Co. Driver
James Morgan

Co. Driver

Alex Davies
Rodger Adderley
David Bradley

Co. Driver

Sue Underwood
Kevin Haven
Jo Saddington

Co. Driver

Karen Morgan
Don Bramfoot
Lindsey Baker

Co. Driver
Jason Sugden
Paul Hollingham
Terry Martin

Co. Driver
Mark Powell

Co. Driver
Dave Engwell
lan Meakin

Sion Humphreys

Co. Driver
Paul Williams
Adrian May
Dan Thomas

Co. Driver
Sion Humphreys
Ben Andre

Make & Model
Ford Focus

Make & Model
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

Make & Model
Vauxhall Nova
Lotus Elan
Peugeot 205

Make & Model
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort MKI|I
Ford Escort

Make & Model
Subaru Impreza

Total
01.20.14

Total

01.30.24
01.31.49
01.33.07

Total

01.26.33
01.28.46
01.28.54

Total

01.26.26
01.26.55
01.28.39

Total
01.22.57

Toyota Corolla WR01.23.33

MG Metro 6R4

Make & Model
Peugeot 205 GTi

Make & Model

Darrian T90 GTR
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Escort Mk2

Make & Model
Ford Escort MKl
Ford Escort
Ford Escort RS

Make & Model

Team Samsung

01.24.33

Total
01.31.07

Total

01.21.53
01.22.02
01.22.09

Total

01.27.10
01.27.19
01.28.05

Total
02.49.15
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Best Mixed
Crew

Novice Award

Last Classified

Finisher

Best Turned
Out Car

No.

97

No.

80

No.

87

No.

70

BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES
PATRIOT STAGES 2011

AWARDS LIST

Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Robert Davies Fiona Scarret Ford Escort RS
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Kevin Harbour Dave Tortoishell Peugeot 205 Gti
Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
Alison Lock Karen Phelps BL Mini

Driver Co. Driver Make & Model
lan Sutton Alex Sutton Vauxhall Corsa
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Total
01.26.23

Total
01.32.44

Total
01.44.26

Total
01.32.32

Pos
1

Pos



Car No Driver

Damian Cole
John Indri

Mark Straker
Steve Leonard
Bob Fowden
Pete Rayner
Gary Le Coadou
Simon Chapman
Paul Swift

Rob Dennis
Robert Davies
Lyn Morgan
Darren Underwood
Martin Hodgson
Adrian Smekks
Jeremy Baudains
lan Kenvin
Simon May
Mark Spencer
Philip Turner
lan Evans
Adrian Baker
John Sheldon
Paul Culverwell
David Thomas
Kevin Harris
Paul Evans
Wynne Watkins
Dave Parnell
Robert Davies
Rod Bennett
Steve Conner
Tim Daltry
Tom Aleksandrowicz
Jonathan Davies

BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES

PATRIOT STAGES 2011
Final Results
Co. Driver Make & Model
James Morgan Ford Focus
Dave Engwell Darrian T90 GTR
lan Meakin Darrian T90 GTR

Sion Humphreys
Jason Sugden
Richard Bonner
Paul Hollingham
Terry Martin
Stuart Powell
Lee Harding
Fiona Scarrett
Karen Morgan
Sue Underwood
Don Bramfoot
Chris Neale

Ben Andre

Paul Williams
Adrian May
Geoff Skillen
Simon Anthony
Dan Thomas
Lindsey Baker
Kevin Haven

Jo Saddington
Peter Lewis
Peter Creamer
Steve Turner
Sherryn Roberts
Pete Bold

Alex Davies
Henry Richardson
Brian Thomas
Mark Powell
Tom Bishop
Georgina Davies

Dale "Sergei" Clatwor Gareth Short

Dominic Hodge
Michael Davison
Craig Jose

lan Sutton

Kevin Harbour
Stephen Williams
Gareth (Kipsy) Reed
Christopher Temple
Neil Harrison
Gary Parker
Adrian Mayall
lan Griffiths
Mark Fowler
Neville Hudd
Andy Evans
Stuart Spyer
Geoff Orchard
Dave Ward

Chris Daykin
Chris Wheeler
Dave Phillips
Russell Roberts

Rodger Adderley
Josh Davison
Nigel Hewett
Alex Sutton
Dave Tortoishell
Andrew Lewis
David Bradley
Colin Felstead
Dave Dockree
Tony Bassett
Rob Hayden
Scott Griffiths
Liz Fowler
Adam Quinn
Nev Boulds

Pete Williams
lan Purcell
Christopher Willis
Rob Cook

Yan Griffiths
Tim Bagg
Andrew Crittle

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mkl
Toyota Corolla WRC
MG Metro 6R4
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mkl
Ford Escort RS
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mkl
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort MKl
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mkl
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort
Lotus Elan
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort Mkl
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort Mkl
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Nova
Fiat Punto S1600
Vauxhall Astra GTE 1
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205
Toyota Corolla
Nissan Micra
Proton Satria Compact
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort Mkl
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Alfa Romeo 33
Ford Fiesta
Citreon Saxo
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Nova
Toyota ST185
Subaru Impreza
Citreon C2
BMW E30
Peugeot 205

Class
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Total
01.20.14
01.21.53
01.22.02
01.22.09
01.22.57
01.23.08
01.23.33
01.24.33
01.24.54
01.25.31
01.26.23
01.26.26
01.26.33
01.26.55
01.27.04
01.27.06
01.27.10
01.27.19
01.27.30
01.27.42
01.28.05
01.28.39
01.28.46
01.28.54
01.29.11
01.29.31
01.29.48
01.30.07
01.30.21
01.30.24
01.30.42
01.30.52
01.31.07
01.31.16
01.31.27
01.31.38
01.31.49
01.31.52
01.32.06
01.32.32
01.32.44
01.32.45
01.33.07
01.33.10
01.33.10
01.33.22
01.33.27
01.33.33
01.34.04
01.34.11
01.34.12
01.34.25
01.34.28
01.34.32
01.34.33
01.34.41
01.35.13
01.35.52

Position Position
Overall In Class
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BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES

PATRIOT STAGES 2011
Final Results
Position Position
Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall InClass

58 Lloyd Bettinson Christian Coleman Peugeot 106 rallye 1 01.36.21 59 8
93  Trevor Godwin lan Harrop Rover Metro Gti 1 01.36.22 60 9
78  Paul Percival David Percival Ford Escort 3 01.36.54 61 9
39  Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Vauxhall Nova 1 01.36.58 62 10
27 Kevin Perks Derek Kriedemann Skoda Fabia 1 013714 63 11
89 George Cooke David Millard Citroen Saxo VTS 2 013747 64 18
95 Rob Aslett Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 3 01.38.17 65 10
100 Dave Jennings Lewis Davies Ford Escort 3 01.38.42 66 11
77  Zarene Dallas Mick Monaghan MG ZR 3 014155 67 12
87 Alison Lock Karen Phelps BL Mini 1 01.44.26 68 12
17 Ron Aiken Brian Neale Ford Escort 6 O.T.L

86 Maurice May Roger Lane Ford Escort 7 O.T.L.

88 Jon Hunt Rachael Roberts Peugeot 205 2 O.T.L.

1 Simon Mauger Brian Cammack Ford Escort Mkl 6  Retired

10 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty Ford Focus WRC 4  Retired

12 Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Impreza 4  Retired

16  Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 3 Retired

19 Neal Arden Giles Corbett Subaru Impreza 4  Retired

21  Christopher Lloyd Gerwyn Barry Ford Escort 3 Retired

25  Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti 2 Retired

28  Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey Ford Escort Mk2 3  Retired

32 James Harvey Ben Harvey Subaru Impreza 4  Retired

34  Martin Evans Leigh Woodington Ford Escort Mk2 3 Retired

35 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Peugeot 205 1  Retired

37 Richard Clark Lawrence Clark Ford Puma 1  Retired

38 John Morris Steve Angel Ford Escort Mk1 7  Retired

47  Scott Cleverdon Jamie Goodreid VW Polo 1  Retired

48  Gwilym Owen Jamie Vaughan Talbot Sunbeam 2  Retired

49  Trevor Keeble Tony Lynch Subaru Impreza 4  Retired

50 Mark Jones Shaun Davies Ford Escort 3  Retired

51 Stephen Ritchie lan Harden BMW M3 Compact 6  Retired

62 Brian Davis Mark Williams Ford Escort Mk2 3  Retired

63 Mark Hatton Allan Hatton Renault Clio 3 Retired

65 Graeme Ross Richard Christensen Peugeot 205 GTi 3 Retired

67 Nigel Dodds Samantha Bartlett Peugeot 205 GTi 2  Retired

72 Andrew Saunders Phil Saunders Citreon AX 2 Retired

74 Malcolm Arnold Julian Doroszczuk Ford Escort Cosworth 4 Retired

75 Dave Goodman Richard Whitefoot Vauxhall Corsa 1  Retired

81 Peter Lewis Stuart Cardell Ford Anglia 2  Retired

83  Steve Wilks Caroline Wilks Ford Escort 7  Retired

96 Mike Pugsley Mark Clatworthy Ford Escort RS2000 7  Retired

98 Ben Parker Andrew Hamlyn Honda Civic Vti 2 Retired
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BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES
PATRIOT STAGES 2011

Results in Car No Order
Position Position

Car No Driver Class Stage 1 Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 Total Overall In Class

1 Simon Mauger 6 1418 1347 1250 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

2 Damian Cole 4 1418 13.39 1250 13.03 12,52 13.32 01.20.14 1

3 John Indri 6 1450 1407 13.08 1329 12,57 13.22 01.21.53 2 1
4  Steve Leonard 6 15.03 14.09 13.07 1321 12,57 13.32 01.22.09 4 3
5  Mark Straker 6 1455 1411 1322 13.18 1251 13.25 01.22.02 3 2
6  Simon Chapman 4 1520 1431 1356 13.36 13.11 13.59 01.24.33 8 3
7  Pete Rayner 6 1432 1413 1336 1343 13.10 13.54 01.23.08 6 4
8 Bob Fowden 4 1456 1413 1329 1322 13.08 1349 01.22.57 5 1
9 Gary Le Coadou 4 1451 1415 1323 1400 13.15 1349 01.23.33 7 2
10 Dick Mauger 4 1510 1511 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

11 Paul Swift 6 1447 1421 1406 1405 1324 1411 01.2454 9 5
12 Spencer Chard 4 15.03 1424 1333 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

13  Dave Parnell 4 1537 1550 1443 1446 1418 15.07 01.30.21 29 7
14  Darren Underwood 2 1537 1510 1352 1353 1343 14.18 01.26.33 13 1
15 Paul Evans 6 16.12 1503 1355 1420 1521 1457 01.29.48 27 10
16  Eric Weaver 3 1528 1442 1339 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

17  Ron Aiken 6 O.T.L. 00.00 0000 00.00 0000 0000 O.T.L

18  Philip Turner 4 1529 1509 1426 1417 1356 14.25 01.27.42 20 5
19  Neal Arden 4 18.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

20 Martin Hodgson 3 1540 1511 1358 14.08 13.47 1411 01.26.55 14 2
21 Christopher Lloyd 3 1440 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

22 Lyn Morgan 3 1526 1511 1340 1355 1340 14.34 01.26.26 12 1
23 Adrian Smekks 4 1537 1511 1410 14.06 13.43 14.17 01.27.04 15 4
24 lan Kenvin 7 1520 1511 1344 1433 1350 14.32 01.27.10 17 1
25  Chris Phillips 2 16.02 1511 1425 1421 1410 00.00 Retired

26  Kevin Harris 3 16.17 1511 1425 1440 14.06 1452 01.29.31 26 4
27 Kevin Perks 1 1757 1511 1557 16.00 1533 16.36 01.37.14 63 11
28  Stuart Fossey 3 1513 1511 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

29 Craig Jose 2 16.02 1511 1619 1447 1427 1520 01.32.06 39 9
30 Gary Parker 3 1548 1511 16,56 14.15 16.24 1448 01.33.22 46 8
31 John Sheldon 2 16.08 1511 1416 14.13 14.08 1450 01.28.46 23 2
32 James Harvey 4 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

33  Simon May 7 1533 1511 14.00 1410 1353 14.32 01.27.19 18 2
34 Martin Evans 3 16.28 1511 1433 1433 00.00 00.00 Retired

35 Steve O'Leary 1 15.03 1511 1412 1551 1326 00.00 Retired

36  Steve Conner 3 1553 1511 1429 1412 16.17 1450 01.30.52 32 5
37 Richard Clark 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

38 John Morris 7 16.38 1511 15.05 15.16 15.03 00.00 Retired

39  Stuart Cameron 1 20.00 1511 1501 16.17 1456 15.33 01.36.58 62 10
40 Mark Spencer 6 1554 1511 1417 14.02 1342 1424 01.27.30 19 9
41 Rob Dennis 6 1523 1439 1336 1345 1340 14.28 01.25.31 10 6
42 Michael Davison 2 16.31 1511 1511 1450 1438 15.31 01.31.52 38 8
43 Wynne Watkins 4 16.42 1511 1429 1455 14.04 1446 01.30.07 28 6
44 Rod Bennett 2 16.05 1511 1438 15.02 1421 15.25 01.30.42 31 5
45  Adrian Baker 3 1556 1511 1428 14.18 1359 1447 01.28.39 22 3
46  Paul Culverwell 2 16.11 1511 1414 1435 14.04 1439 01.28.54 24 3
47  Scott Cleverdon 1 16.39 1511 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

48  Gwilym Owen 2 1732 1511 1537 1559 00.00 00.00 Retired

49  Trevor Keeble 4 1542 1511 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

50 Mark Jones 3 16.41 1511 1445 1358 00.00 00.00 Retired

51 Stephen Ritchie 6 16.20 1511 1442 1432 1402 00.00 Retired

52 Dave Ward 4 1745 1511 1532 1528 1455 1541 01.34.32 54 8
53 Dominic Hodge 1 16.47 1511 1445 1503 1438 15.25 01.31.49 37 2
54  David Thomas 2 16.01 1511 1432 1430 14.05 1452 01.29.11 25 4
55 Dave Phillips 6 16,50 1511 15.05 16.22 15.01 16.44 01.35.13 57 11
56 Neil Harrison 7 17.05 1511 1520 15.02 14.44 1548 01.33.10 45 4
57 Andy Evans 2 1729 1511 1537 1531 1453 1531 01.34.12 51 15
58 Lloyd Bettinson 1 1746 1511 1545 16.01 1529 16.09 01.36.21 59 8
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BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES
PATRIOT STAGES 2011

Results in Car No Order
Position Position

Car No Driver Class Stage 1 Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 Total Overall In Class
59 Jonathan Davies 3 16,55 1511 15.05 1449 1423 15.04 01.31.27 35 6
60 lan Evans 7 1550 1511 14.05 1427 1352 1440 01.28.05 21 3
61 Chris Daykin 4 1714 1511 1533 1527 15.09 1559 01.34.33 55 9
62 Brian Davis 3 0000 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
63 Mark Hatton 3 16.02 1511 1429 1458 00.00 00.00 Retired
64 Russell Roberts 2 1726 1511 1545 1550 1524 16.16 01.35.52 58 17
65 Graeme Ross 3 1821 1511 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
66 Dale "Sergei" Clatwor 2 16.46 1511 1451 1503 1432 15.15 01.31.38 36 7
67 Nigel Dodds 2 19.12 1511 1625 16.30 00.00 00.00 Retired
68 Tim Daltry 5 16.28 1511 1444 1452 1434 15.18 01.31.07 33 1
69 Christopher Temple 2 1656 1511 1522 1519 15.05 15.17 01.33.10 44 12
70 lan Sutton 2 20.00 1511 1414 1418 1355 1454 01.32.32 40 10
71  Chris Wheeler 2 16.56 1511 1527 16.06 15.06 15.55 01.34.41 56 16
72 Andrew Saunders 2 00.00 00.00 0000 00.00 0000 00.00 Retired
73  Stephen Williams 3 16.42 1511 1453 1525 1449 1545 013245 42 7
74 Malcolm Arnold 4 17.01 1511 15.02 15.04 00.00 00.00 Retired
75 Dave Goodman 1 16.32 1511 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
76 Tom Aleksandrowicz 2 16.12 1511 15.01 1448 1430 15.34 01.31.16 34 6
77  Zarene Dallas 3 20.00 1511 17.05 17.00 1558 16.41 01.41.55 67 12
78  Paul Percival 3 1733 1511 1550 1559 1556 16.25 01.36.54 61 9
79 lan Griffiths 1 17.04 1511 1515 1547 1447 1529 01.33.33 48 5
80 Kevin Harbour 2 16.43 1511 15.01 1517 1451 1541 013244 41 11
81 Peter Lewis 2 1714 1511 1530 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
82 Adrian Mayall 1 16,55 1511 1521 1523 1454 1543 01.33.27 47 4
83 Steve Wilks 7 16.45 1511 1540 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
84  Jeremy Baudains 6 1529 1511 1344 1344 1341 15.17 01.27.06 16 8
85 Robert Davies 1 16.16 1511 1510 1441 14.02 15.04 01.30.24 30 1
86 Maurice May 7 17.05 1511 1524 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 O.T.L.

87  Alison Lock 1 1851 1511 1712 1725 1722 18.25 01.44.26 68 12
88 Jon Hunt 2 O.T.L. 00.00 0000 00.00 0000 00.00 O.T.L.

89 George Cooke 2 18.03 1511 16.00 16.01 1552 16.40 01.37.47 64 18
90 Gareth (Kipsy) Reed 1 16,57 1511 15.08 15.17 15.02 15.32 01.33.07 43 3
91 Mark Fowler 2 1719 1511 1517 1524 1501 1552 01.34.04 49 13
92  Stuart Spyer 1 17.04 1511 1546 15.03 15.08 16.13 01.34.25 52 6
93 Trevor Godwin 1 1716 1511 1542 1548 1546 16.39 01.36.22 60 9
94  Geoff Orchard 1 1747 1511 16.00 15.10 1449 1531 01.34.28 53 7
95 Rob Aslett 3 1831 1511 16.13 1555 1549 16.38 01.38.17 65 10
96 Mike Pugsley 7 1713 1511 1457 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

97 Robert Davies 6 1455 1511 1358 14.13 1343 14.23 01.26.23 11 7
98 Ben Parker 2 16.23 1511 1424 1434 1414 00.00 Retired

99 Neville Hudd 2 1749 1511 1514 1521 1453 1543 01.34.11 50 14
100 Dave Jennings 3 1752 1511 20.00 15.13 1452 15.34 01.38.42 66 11
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BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES
PATRIOT STAGES 2011
Results in Class Order

Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class

85 |Robert Davies Alex Davies Vauxhall Nova 1 01.30.24 30 1
53 |Dominic Hodge Rodger Adderley Nissan Micra 1 01.31.49 37 2
90 |Gareth (Kipsy) Reed David Bradley Nissan Micra 1 01.33.07 43 3
82 |Adrian Mayall Rob Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 1 01.33.27 47 4
79 |lan Griffiths Scott Griffiths Ford Fiesta 1 01.33.33 48 5
92  |Stuart Spyer Pete Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 01.34.25 52 6
94  |Geoff Orchard lan Purcell Vauxhall Nova 1 01.34.28 53 7
58 |Lloyd Bettinson Christian Coleman Peugeot 106 rallye 1 01.36.21 59 8
93 |Trevor Godwin lan Harrop Rover Metro Gti 1 01.36.22 60 9
39 |Stuart Cameron Craig Cameron Vauxhall Nova 1 01.36.58 62 10
27 |Kevin Perks Derek Kriedemann  |Skoda Fabia 1 01.37.14 63 11
87 |Alison Lock Karen Phelps BL Mini 1 01.44.26 68 12
35 |Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Peugeot 205 1 Retired

37 |Richard Clark Lawrence Clark Ford Puma 1 Retired

47 |Scott Cleverdon Jamie Goodreid VW Polo 1 Retired

75 |Dave Goodman Richard Whitefoot  |Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired

Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class

14  [Darren Underwood Sue Underwood Vauxhall Nova 2 01.26.33 13 1
31 |John Sheldon Kevin Haven Lotus Elan 2 01.28.46 23 2
46  |Paul Culverwell Jo Saddington Peugeot 205 2 01.28.54 24 3
54  |David Thomas Peter Lewis Ford Escort MKl 2 01.29.11 25 4
44 |Rod Bennett Henry Richardson Fiat Punto S1600 2 01.30.42 31 5
76 |Tom Aleksandrowicz Tom Bishop Peugeot 205 GTi 2 01.31.16 34 6
66 |Dale "Sergei" Clatworthy|Gareth Short Toyota Corolla 2 01.31.38 36 7
42  |Michael Davison Josh Davison Proton Satria Compact 2 01.31.52 38 8
29 |Craig Jose Nigel Hewett Peugeot 205 GTi 2 01.32.06 39 9
70 |lan Sutton Alex Sutton Vauxhall Corsa 2 01.32.32 40 10
80 |Kevin Harbour Dave Tortoishell Peugeot 205 GTi 2 01.32.44 41 11
69 |Christopher Temple Colin Felstead Peugeot 106 2 01.33.10 44 12
91 |Mark Fowler Liz Fowler Citreon Saxo 2 01.34.04 49 13
99 [Neville Hudd Adam Quinn Vauxhall Nova 2 01.34.11 50 14
57 |Andy Evans Nev Boulds Peugeot 205 GTi 2 01.34.12 51 15
71  |Chris Wheeler Yan Griffiths Citreon C2 2 01.34.41 56 16
64 |Russell Roberts Andrew Crittle Peugeot 205 2 01.35.52 58 17
89 |George Cooke David Millard Citroen Saxo VTS 2 01.37.47 64 18
88 |Jon Hunt Rachael Roberts Peugeot 205 2 O.T.L.

25  |Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti 2 Retired

48  |Gwilym Owen Jamie Vaughan Talbot Sunbeam 2 Retired

67 |Nigel Dodds Samantha Bartlett Peugeot 205 GTi 2 Retired

72 |Andrew Saunders Phil Saunders Citreon AX 2 Retired

81 |Peter Lewis Stuart Cardell Ford Anglia 2 Retired

98 |Ben Parker Andrew Hamlyn Honda Civic Vti 2 Retired
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BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES
PATRIOT STAGES 2011
Results in Class Order

Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
22  |Lyn Morgan Karen Morgan Peugeot 205 3 01.26.26 12 1
20 |Martin Hodgson Don Bramfoot Ford Escort MKII 3 01.26.55 14 2
45 |Adrian Baker Lindsey Baker Ford Escort 3 01.28.39 22 3
26  |Kevin Harris Peter Creamer Ford Escort Mk1 3 01.29.31 26 4
36  |Steve Conner Brian Thomas Vauxhall Astra GTE 16v 3 01.30.52 32 5
59 |Jonathan Davies Georgina Davies Peugeot 205 3 01.31.27 35 6
73  |Stephen Williams Andrew Lewis Ford Escort MKl 3 01.32.45 42 7
30 |Gary Parker Tony Bassett Peugeot 205 GTi 3 01.33.22 46 8
78  |Paul Percival David Percival Ford Escort 3 01.36.54 61 9
95 |Rob Aslett Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 3 01.38.17 65 10
100 |Dave Jennings Lewis Davies Ford Escort 3 01.38.42 66 11
77 |Zarene Dallas Mick Monaghan MG ZR 3 01.41.55 67 12
16 |Eric Weaver Andrew Sankey Darrian T9 3 Retired
21 |Christopher Lloyd Gerwyn Barry Ford Escort 3 Retired
28  |Stuart Fossey Theresa Fossey Ford Escort Mk2 3 Retired
34 |Martin Evans Leigh Woodington  |Ford Escort Mk?2 3 Retired
50 |Mark Jones Shaun Davies Ford Escort 3 Retired
62 |Brian Davis Mark Williams Ford Escort Mk2 3 Retired
63 |Mark Hatton Allan Hatton Renault Clio 3 Retired
65 |Graeme Ross Richard Christensen |Peugeot 205 GTi 3 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
2 Damian Cole James Morgan Ford Focus 4 01.20.14 1
8 Bob Fowden Jason Sugden Subaru Impreza 4 01.22.57 5 1
9 Gary Le Coadou Paul Hollingham Toyota Corolla WRC 4 01.23.33 7 2
6 Simon Chapman Terry Martin MG Metro 6R4 4 01.24.33 8 3
23 |Adrian Smekks Chris Neale Mitsubishi Evo 6 4 01.27.04 15 4
18 [Philip Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Impreza 4 01.27.42 20 5
43  |Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza 4 01.30.07 28 6
13 |Dave Parnell Pete Bold Subaru Impreza 4 01.30.21 29 7
52 |Dave Ward Christopher Willis Toyota ST185 4 01.34.32 54 8
61 |Chris Daykin Rob Cook Subaru Impreza 4 01.34.33 55 9
10 [Dick Mauger Steve McNulty Ford Focus WRC 4 Retired
12 [Spencer Chard Tim Babbage Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
19  [Neal Arden Giles Corbett Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
32 |James Harvey Ben Harvey Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
49 |Trevor Keeble Tony Lynch Subaru Impreza 4 Retired
74 |Malcolm Arnold Julian Doroszczuk Ford Escort Cosworth 4 Retired
Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class
68 |Tim Daltry Mark Powell Peugeot 205 GTi 5 01.31.07 33 1
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BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES
PATRIOT STAGES 2011
Results in Class Order

Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class

3 John Indri Dave Engwell Darrian T90 GTR 6 01.21.53 2 1
5 Mark Straker lan Meakin Darrian T90 GTR 6 01.22.02 3 2
4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Ford Escort Mk2 6 01.22.09 4 3
7 Pete Rayner Richard Bonner Ford Escort MKl 6 01.23.08 6 4
11 [Paul Swift Stuart Powell Ford Escort 6 01.24.54 9 5
41  |Rob Dennis Lee Harding Ford Escort MKII 6 01.25.31 10 6
97 |Robert Davies Fiona Scarrett Ford Escort RS 6 01.26.23 11 7
84 |Jeremy Baudains Ben Andre Escort Cosworth 6 01.27.06 16 8
40 |Mark Spencer Geoff Skillen Ford Escort MKl 6 01.27.30 19 9
15 [Paul Evans Steve Turner Ford Escort MKl 6 01.29.48 27 10
55 [Dave Phillips Tim Bagg BMW E30 6 01.35.13 57 11
17  [Ron Aiken Brian Neale Ford Escort 6 O.T.L

1 Simon Mauger Brian Cammack Ford Escort MKl 6 Retired

51 |Stephen Ritchie lan Harden BMW M3 Compact 6 Retired

Position | Position In
Car No.|Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall Class

24 |lan Kenvin Paul Williams Ford Escort Mkl 7 01.27.10 17 1
33 |Simon May Adrian May Ford Escort 7 01.27.19 18 2
60 |lan Evans Dan Thomas Ford Escort RS 7 01.28.05 21 3
56 |Neil Harrison Dave Dockree Peugeot 205 GTi 7 01.33.10 45 4
86 |Maurice May Roger Lane Ford Escort 7 O.T.L.

38 |John Morris Steve Angel Ford Escort Mk1 7 Retired

83 |Steve Wilks Caroline Wilks Ford Escort 7 Retired

96 |Mike Pugsley Mark Clatworthy Ford Escort RS2000 7 Retired
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BOB DOWEN RALLY SERVICES

PATRIOT STAGES 2011
Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. | Stage 1
1 14.18
2 14.18
7 14.32
21 14.40
11 14.47
3 14.50
9 14,51
97 14.55
5 14.55
8 14.56

Car No. | Stage 3
2 12.50
1 12.50
4 13.07
3 13.08
5 13.22
9 13.23
8 13.29
12 13.33
41 13.36
7 13.36

Car No. | Stage 5
5 12.51
2 12.52
3 12.57
4 12.57
8 13.08
7 13.10
6 13.11
9 13.15
11 13.24
35 13.26

Car No. | Stage 2
2 13.39
1 13.47
3 14.07
4 14.09
5 14.11
7 14.13
8 14.13
9 14.15
11 14.21
12 14.24

Car No. | Stage 4
2 13.03
5 13.18
4 13.21
8 13.22
3 13.29
6 13.36
7 13.43
84 13.44
41 13.45
14 13.53

Car No. | Stage 6
3 13.22
5 13.25
2 13.32
4 13.32
8 13.49
9 13.49
7 13.54
6 13.59
11 14.11
20 14.11
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